Agenda HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE COMMITTEE July 14, 2021 2:00 p.m.

Auditorium - Mound Building

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Lucian Tiger III

INVOCATION:

ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 6/09/21 & 6/26/21

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 21-103 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF CECELIA WITTMAN TO SERVE ON Do Pass THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CITIZENSHIP BOARD Sponsor: James

Jennings

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 21-104

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN Do Pass AGREEMENT WITH APPRISS HEALTH, LLC ON BEHALF OF THE

MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Anna

Marshall

TR 21-105

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND WAINWRIGHT PUBLIC SCHOOLS ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL EDUCATION AGENCY Sponsor: Anna Marshall

Postponed till August Meeting

NCA 21-072 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FOR OAA TITLE VI PART C NATIVE AMERICAN CAREGIVERS FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: <u>James Jennings</u> (\$55,340.00)

Postponed till **August Meeting**

NCA 21-073 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING RESCUE PLAN FOR OAA TITLE VI PART A/B NATIVE AMERICAN FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION FOOD SERVICES PROGRAM Sponsor: <u>James Jennings</u> (\$96,480.00)

Do Pass

NCA 21-074 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD CARE Sponsor: Anna Marshall (\$32,105,315.00)

Do Pass

NCA 21-075 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND **FAMILIES** CONSOLIDATED **APPROPRIATIONS** ACT, LOW-INCOME 2021 HOUSEHOLD WATER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION SOCIAL SERVICES PROGRAM Sponsor: Anna Marshall (\$6,343.00)

Do Pass

NCA 21-076 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A BUDGET MODIFICATION IN EXCESS OF TEN PERCENT (10%) FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE FOR VICTIMS OF CRIME FY 18 CTAS PURPOSE AREA 6: CHILDRENS JUSTICE ACT PARTNERSHIP FOR INDIAN COMMUNITIES PROGRAM GRANT FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT

OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CHILDREN AND FAMILY

SERVICES ADMINISTRATION Sponsor: Anna Marshall

OTHER BUSINESS:

Presentation:

College of the Muscogee Nation – President of the CMN, Monte Randall

Discussion:

Department of Health Update - Secretary of Health, Mr. Terry Department of Health Finance Update – Chief Financial Officer, Mrs. Crawford

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT/ BENEDICTION: